APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (CWNER):

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St
Richmond, TX 77469

PROJECT:

FROM (CONTRACTOR)

CONTRACT FOR

Crain Group, L L.C.
3801 Knapp Rd

2\

PO # 142414

FBC Public Safety Annex APPLICATION NO Faur (4) Distribution to:
5651 Flewellen Way OWNER
Fulshear, Texas PERIOD TO 01/06/21 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE 08/25/20 CONTROLLER

P 54,5952

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application 1s made for Payment, as shown below, in conneclion with the Contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..........ccooeimiminnnnns
2. Net change by Change Orders ..........cc.cceevrnnnee
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1 + 2)........
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..

5. RETAINAGE
a + of Completed Waork

b 5+ of Stored Maleral

Tolal Relainage (Line 5A + 5B ) or
“TokRlsses s

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE...
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from Previous Certificate).............

$4,543,026.00 /

$0.00

$4.542,026.00

$839,644.60 -

$41,982.23 /

$0.00

$41,982.23

$797,662,37 /

$554,998.35 v

The undersigned Conlraclor cerlifies thal lo the bes! of the Contraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Applicalion for Paymenl has been
completed in accordance with the Conlract Documents, lhal all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenis receved from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACTO%
BY: 24- Date: ,

reazeale, F@ecl Manager

State of Texas, County of Brazoria
Subscribed and swom to before

me on this lﬂ day of ,m\-_’ x

My Commissiqq

s pres:
ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data

comprising this application, the Architect cerlifies lo the Owner thal to the best of the
Archilecl's knowledge, informalion and beliefl the Work has progressed as indicaled, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and the Contractor

C sasea02}l-
it

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE......ooiee s l

is entitled lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ..o co oo ssosse oo 533_&.;&@3_&
(Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for . Initial all

figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed lo conform

to the amount certified. )

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $3,745,363.63

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in ITECT

Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Tolal approved his Month $0.00 $0.00 * Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 y
This Certificale is nol negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00
Conltractor named herein. Issuance, paymen! and acceplance of payment are without
prejudice 1o any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

RECEIVED
FEB 0 4 200
BY: 1\ 21.0048......




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES AlA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 20F 2 PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed centification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 0106721
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 01/06/21
Use Colummn | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT: 20-010
A [] [+] Cl C2 D [ E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CIHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Y% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+C2) TO FINISH %
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (€C1-G)
D+ E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
I General Conditons $206,875.00 $0.00 $206,875.00 §75,525.79 $26,269.84 $0.00 $101,795.63 49% $105,079.37 $5,089.78
2 Earthwork $170,700.00 $0.00 $170,700.00 $125,070.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $155,070.00 21% $15,630.00 $7,753.50
4 Field Engineerimg/Layout $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00 $125.00
5 SWPPP Set-Up and Maintenance $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 £0.00 $4,500.00 100% $0.00 $225.00
6 Site Utilities $169,700.00 $0.00 $169,700.00 $143,788.00 50.00 $0.00 $143,788.00 BS5% $25,912.00 17,189.40
7 Landscaping Allowunce $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 % $25,000.00 $0.00
B lTrrigation Allowance $2,500.00 $0.00 §2,500.00 $2,500,00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 100% $0.00 $125.00]
9 Termute Control $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 £0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 §1,000.00 L00%, $0.00 $50.00
10 Parking Lot Striping $9.000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% £9,000.00 $0.00
1 Helipad Striping and Accessonies $12,600.00 $0.00 £12,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,600.00 $0.00
1?2 Decorative Ornamental Fencing $90,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $90,000.00 $0.00
13 Concrete £439,310.00 £0.00 §439310.00 §36,625.00 $139,955.00 $0.00 $176,580.00 40% $262,730.00 $8,829.00|
14 Masonry $200,000.00 $17,467.00 $217,467.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $217,467.00 $0.00]
15 Pre-Engincered Metal Building Material $157,581.00 $0.00 $157,581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 50.00 0% $157,581.00 $0.00/
16 Steel Erection $75.000.00 $0.00 £75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $75,000.00 £0.00;
17 Fuel Canopy Fabrication $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $20,000.00 $0.00
18 [Aluminum Metx] Canopies $40,460 00 $0.00 £40,460.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $40,460.00 $0.00
19 Miscellancous Metals $14,500.00 $0.00 $14,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 28% £10,500.00 $200.00!
20 [Composite Wood Cladding $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $30,000.00 $0.00
21 Millwork $50,000.00 $0.00 £50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $£0.00 $0.00 0% $50,000.00 $0.00°
n Waterproofing/Sealants $93,652.00 $0.00 $93,652.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $93,652.00 $0.00
il Metal Building Insulation $8,795.00 £0.00 $8,795.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 % £8,795.00 $0.00
4 Interior/Exterior Wall Insulation $39,742.00 $0.00 $39,742.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 0% $39,742.00 §0.00
25  [Roofing System $100,270.00 $0.00 $100,270.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0% $100,270.00 $0.00
26 Doors, Frames, and Hardware Matenial $87,887.00 $0.00 $87,887.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 30.00 0% $87,887.00 $0.00
27 |Doors, Frames, and Hardware Installation $10,840.00 $0.00 $10,840.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 £0.00 0% $10,840.00 £0.00
28 Glass and Glazing $108,640.00 $0.00 $108,640.00 £0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $108,640.00 $0.00
29 Painting $56,700.00 $0.00 $56,700.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $56,700.00 $0.00
30 |Framing/Sheathing $241,282.00 $0.00 §241.282.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $241.282.00 $0.00
3 Accoustical Ceiling $58,738.00 $0.00 $58,738.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $58,738.00 $0.00
n Flooring $149,432.00 $0.00 $149,432.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $149,432,00 $0,00
1 Toilet Accessories $17,718.00 $0.00 $17,718.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $17,718.00 $0.00
M Room [D Signage $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00 50.00
k11 Tackboard $5,000.00 $0.00 §5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,000.00 50.00
36  |Markerboards $5,000.00 $0.00 §5,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $5,000.00 $0.00
37 Window Coverings $11,400.00 $0.00 $11,400.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0% $11,400,00 $0.00
3 Lockers $25,750.00 $0.00 $25,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $25,750.00 £0.00
39 Specialtics $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 0% $1,700.00 $0.00
40 Flag Poles $10,773.00 £0.00 $10,773.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%, $10,773.00 $0.00
41 Holding Cell Accessaries $5,100.00 $0.00 £5,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,100.00 £0,00
42 Building Plumbing $243,500.00 $0.00 $243,500.00 £24,100.00 £25,000.00 $0.00 $49,100.00 20% $194,400.00 §2,455.00
43 [HVAC $435,000.00 $0.00 $435,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $435,000.00 $0.00
44 Electrical $685,626.00 $11,21097 $696,836.97 $60,000.00 $21,21097 £0.00 $81,21097 12% $615,626.00 $4,060.55
45 Fire Sprinkler System $52,943.00 $0.00 $52,942.00 50.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 % $52,943.00 $0.00
46  |Fire Alarm System $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 £0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% 520,000.00 $0.00
47 Insurance $34,600.00 $0.00 $34,600.00 $34,600.00 50.00 $0.00 $34,600.00 100% 50.00 £1,730.00
48 Bonds $46,000.00 $0.00 $46,000,00 $46,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 £46,000.00 100% $0.00 $2,300.00
49 Orwner Contingency $50,000.00 (831,545.77) 51845423 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $18.454.23 $0.00
49 |Contractor's Fee $205,712.00 $2,867.80 $208,579.80 $27,500.00 §9,500.00 $0.00 $37,000.00 18% $171,579.80 $1,850.00
50 CPR #1-Additional Conduits (SEE LINES 44 & 49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
51 CPR #2-Masonry Changes (SEE LINES 14 & 49) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL, §4,543,026.00 50.00 $4,543,026.00 $584,208.79 $255,435 81" $0.00 $839 644 60 18% $3,703,381.40 §41,982.23
Users may obtain of this by r ing of the lcense a pleted AIA Dy D401 - Cer of 'y ¥




