APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT.

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER) Fort Bend County
301 Jackson St. / (
Richmond, TX 77469 e !’
-
7
FROM (CONTRACTOR) Cran Group,
3801 Knapp

Peariand, Texas //581

CONTRACT FOR. General Construction

FBC Public Safety Annex APPLICATION NO.  Eight (8) Distribution to:
5651 Flewellen Way OWNER
Fulshear, Texas PERIOD TO: 05/05/21 Ix | arcriTECT
x | contracToR
CONTRACT DATE.  08/25/20 x | controLLER

PoH192414 R#S 798304

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application s made lor Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..ccoomrncnccarinieninne §$4,543,026.00 ./
2. Net change by Change Orders .............cccoccine $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $4,543,026.00 <
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $2,150,461.88 -
5. RETAINAGE /

a 5% of Completed Work $107,523.09

b % of Stored Matenal $0.00

Total Relainage { Line 5A + 5B ) or /

Total S e R Y e $107,523.08

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........c.ccccunnine $2,042,938.79

{Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from Previous Certificate)....... .................. $1,585,301.54 '/

e

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE...

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE \ﬁ
(Line 3 less Line @ ) $2,500,087.21 \/
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved ihis Manth $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS 30.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

I
MAY 2 5 2021
BY:-AN 21020 |

rbaseaeacs

The undersigned Conltraclor certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,
informalion and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, thal all amounts have been paid
by Ihe Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenits received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACTOR

e S/S/S(

BY:
Zacﬁ reazeale, F‘rgga er

Ay it MARISSA CHRISTINE MUEHLSTEIN
St %% Notary Public, State of Texas
*' 5 Corm. Expires 09-17-2024

Notary |D 13268312-1

State of Texas, County razona

Subscribed and swom to before
me on this 5 day of ., 2021.

Nolary Public:
A1~ H

My Commission Expires: q

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site cbservalions and the data

comprising this applicalion, the Architect certifies to Lhe Owner thal lo Ihe best of lhe
Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicaled, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contracior

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
447,633

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.. ......ccoociciimniiiiniinsnniinis

(Attach expianation if amount certified differs from the amount appiied for . Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheel thal are changed lo conform
o the amount certified |

Date S Z

This Certificale 18 nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only lo the
Contractor named herein. Issuance. paymenl and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any nghts of the Owner or Contractor under this Conlract.




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE: OF VALUES Al4 DOCUMENT G703 Jr—
AIA Dociroan G102, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FPAYMENT, containing ) ) -APFLECATION NO: 7
Contractor's signed certificatiu is atiached, APPLICATION DATE; [XET]
1o nbulstions below, amouncs are seatcd to the nearest dollar, FERIOD TO: [T dFA ]
Usc Calumn L on Camracts where viriabl inage for fine i agply. FROJECT: 20010
A B L - [+] S| - [4] [or] D E F. . G H I
MEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CIHANGES CURIENT WORK COMPLETED ~ MATERIALS TOTAL %% BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHFEDULED SCHEDULED | FROMPREVIOUS | THISPERIOD | FRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (@+c3) TO FINISH 5%
VALUE VALUE AFELICATION | ’ STORED _AND STORED €20
OB b OT N 10 BATE .
! P DOR E) (THEH)
1 Genrral Conditions. ¥$206,873.00 $0.00 $206,675.00 SI67,469.81. ! 513,175.00 50.00 3180,604.81 BI% 326.270.19 59.030.24
k3 Garchwork 317070000 000" $170,700.00 sns:.u?pim $0.00 50.00 $155070.00 21%| 515,630.00 §%,75).50
4 Ficld Enginecring/Layout $2,500.00 $o0.00 32,500.00 32,500.90 £0.00 50.00 32,500.00 100% 500G $125.00
s |swepe Sct-Up and Mainicoance $4,500.00 So8 $a200.00 §3,500.00- £0.00 50.00 $4,500.00 1064 56.00 5225.00
] Site Litilitics 5$169,700,00 $a.00 $169.700.00 5169,700.00 30.00 50.00 $169,70000 1004 S0.00 %8,485.00
? L.andstaping Allowance £25,000.00 30.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 [ $25,000.00 50.00
B irrigation Alfowance £2,500,00 $0.00 32,500.00 $2,500.00, £0.00 3000 $2,500.00 1% Sl)m’ F125.00
9 |Landucaps Design $0.00 $6,500,00 $6,500.00 su.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 56,500.00 100% ol ' 5325.00
W [Tt Conual $1,000.00 5000 $1,000.00 £1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 51,000.00 100% $0.00 550.00
n Paking Lot Striping $9,000.00 50.00 39,000.00 50.00 . $0.00 5000 50.00 0% $9,000.00 50.00
12 |Niclipad Siiping and Accrisoncs $12,600.00 500 312,600.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L] SI!,GDDm §0.00
1 |Decimtive Orumeatal Fencing $90,000.00 $0.00 $50,080.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 o £90,000.00 so.00
M |Conereie 54191000 51,740.00 $441,090.00 S4l1.ﬂ!§.ﬂb . 3495800 $0.00 S41B,HA00 5% £23,04.00 $20902.30
13 Alnsotiry 5200,000.00 31745700 S217,.467.00 $18.600.00 50.00 20,00 [* $13,600.00 sl $153,467.00 $930.00
16 |Pre-Enginecred Metal Building Material $157,581.00 $0.00 §157.531.00 5157,581.00 50.00 5000 $157,581.00 100% S0.00 $7,879.05
17 |Sicd Grection 2 mem’ " -S000 $75,000.00 S?},OW.(ID 50.00 30.00 575,000.00 100% 5000 $1,750.00
18 |#uel Canopy Fabrication £20,000,00 $0.00 * $20,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 o5 520,000.00 $0.00/
15 |Alaminun Metal Crnopics SI0460.00 $0.00. $40.450.00 50.00 Py . 3000 1 5404600 15% 2641400 $202.30)
[ Meuts 14,0000 | 100 $19,500.00 $6,500.00 £2.500.00 ' 5000 $9.00000 62% $3,300.00 450,00
21 |Composiic Wood Cladling $30,000,00 [ snoo 530,000.00 50.00 £25,447.10 $0,00 LS4TI0 5% 455250 $1.272.36
22 |Millwark $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 50.00 50.00 $0.0p 50.00 % 350,000 .00 $0.00
n 'Wotaproo fiug/Scalas 9365200 3000 $53,652.00 50.0% £15,000.00 2000 1500000 16% 378,632.00 5750.00
24 [Mctsl Ruitding basutation $8,793.00, 5000 38,795.00 $8,795.00 50.00 $0.00 £8,793.00 100/ 5000 $139.75
b ] b cxitnExterior Wall Insulation £35,.342.00 $0.00 519,742.00 50.00 s0.00 [ £0.00 50.00 % $39.242.00 50.60
26 |Rooflog Syswem 3100270.00 $0.00. $100,270.00 50.09 5000 [ $0.00 £0.00 L2118 $100,270.00 $0.00
27 |1ooc, Frames, and Hardwage Raterial $37,887.00 50,00 $87,887.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 o% $87,387.00 §0.00
28 |Doors, Fruncs, and Tasdwars Insialldion SID.BIW.DU‘ $0.00 £10.840.00 50.00 S0.00 f0.00 5000 ol $10,340.00 §0.00
20 |Gliss snd Glizing 108 640.00 spod £108,640.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 -50.00 % 5108,640.00 s0.00
30 |Piindicg $56,700.00 $0.00- $56.700.00 50.00 30.00 $0.00 S0.00 ™ $56,700.00 50.00
n Froming/Sheatbing $241282 .00 $0.00 §241,282.00 3000 512 I.ln.ﬂ!‘l 3000 $121,282.00 50%) $120,000.00 $6,064.10|
31 |Accowlica) Criling $58,138.00 s0.08 53873800 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 o) $58,734.00 $0.20/
33 Floodiag $149432.00 50.00 5149,432.00 3000 $0.00 50.00 5000 0% $149,432,00 $0.00
3 Tallet Accostarics. 51 fJIE.UU $0.00 $17,718.00 s0.00 000 | 30,00 50.00 0% $17,718.00 50.00
35 |Room 1D Signage $10,000.00 £0.00 510,000.00 $0.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 %) £10,300.00 50,00
36 |Teikboard $5,000.00 5000 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 o §5,000.00 50.001
37 [Marserbourds $3,000.00 5000 $5,000.00 50.00 s000 $0.00 $0.00 " $3,000.00 50.00
3B |Windaw Covenugy $11,400.00 $0.00 511,400.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 (13 §11,400.00 000
33 |Lothas $15.750,00 50,00 $25150.U0 50.00. 50.00 0,00 5000 024 525,750.00 50.00
40 |Speciales 170000 £0.00 51,700:00 50.00 3000 | 50.00, 000 [ £1,700.00 $0.08
LH Flag loles . $10.771.00 N 5000 SID, 1700 5000 ) SQ.DH N S0.00 5000 o 510,773.03 50.00
a Hulding Cell Accessorics S!.lD.Dﬂ 50.0G 55,100.00 £0.00 50.00 $0.00 5000 o $5,100.00 $0.00
41  [Boilfing Plumbing £243,500.00 5000 524350000 343,100.00 £50,000.00 50.00 sés,lnonn % §l44,400,00 54,953.00
a4 fuvac £335,000.00 50.00 $5435,000.00 $112,700.00 5$136.020.00' $0.00 5268,720.00 52% £166,280.00 $13,436.00
45 Fleetncal £645,625.00 s11,21097 5694,836.97 S135,110.97 $35,100.00 50.00 $170,21097 4% §526,426.00 53,510.53
46  |Fire Sprinkler Systeny $52,993.00 57,241.00 $60,186.00 $42,450.00 $14.250.00 5000 $56,700.00 (211 48500 52,835.00
4T |Fice Al Sysian 520,500.00 $0.00 520,000.00 £0.00 33,939.00 $0.00 £3,959.00 20% $16,041.00 515758
i binsyrangs $34,600,00 S0.00 S14,600.00 $34,600,00 50.00 $0.00 34,50000 100%%) 30.00 51,730.00
49  |Boad $56 000,00 $0.00 $46,000.00 $48,000.00 5000 30.00 $46,000.00 'l!!’l)% 50.00 51,300,00|
30 |Owner Contingency $50,000.00 (543,343,67) £1,556.93 $0.00 $0.08 50,00 $0.00 % 51,95693 50,00
51 Cantraciocs Feo $205,712.00. 34,242.1D S209.934.10 $T1,000,00 $19,000.00 o0 596,@.00 A5% 5113,954.10 54,800.00
52 |CPR 81-Additicnal Coaduits (SEE LINES 43 & 50) £0.00 | §0.00 ) 50.00 50.00 $0.0% - S0.00 5600 o 30.00 30.00
33 |CPR #2-Masonry Chasiges (SEE LINES 13& 50) $0.00 | 50.00 $0.00 soon | $0.08 5000 $0.00. A00% 50.00 $0.00
54 CFR.ﬁ-M Dsﬂ on:m,a'Sm‘nlklu!E, 14, 45, 5 . $0.00 _£0.00 .$0.00 50.00 . S000: ] . $0.00 $000° i 0.0 30.00
'TDTAI, 54,541,026.00 vs0.00 54,543,026.00 | 3I.ﬁ'{9.26¢.18 MILITLI \/ $0.00 52,150,461.88 JT'ZI $2,392,564.12 $107,51 05
LUere may oltaln ofthls by requesiing of tbe lcéosd o J ALA D D40 - of " A e




