APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER}): Forl Bend County PROJECT:

301 Jackson St. = -
Richmond, TX 77469

FROM (CONTRACTOR): Cran Group, L.L .
3801 Knapp R ‘
Pearland, Te)

CONTRACT FOR: General Construclion

PO ¥ 142414

FBC Public Safety Annex APPLICATION NO.  Nine (9) Distribution to:
5651 Flewellen Way x | owner
Fulshear, Taxas PERIOD TO: 06/07/21 ARCHITECT
x | contracTor
CONTRACT DATE  08/25/20 x | controLLER

R #580lb3

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made lor Paymenl, as shown below, in connection with the Conlracl.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ......convimimcnrnannns $4,543,026.00 ¥

2. Net change by Change Orders .......c.cccmmeicnns $0.00

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $4,543,026.00 ¥

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $2.912.944.18 v

5. RETAINAGE
a 54 of Compleled Work $145,647.20 7

D. 5% of Slored Material $0.00

Total Retainage (Line SA + 5B) or
OB o s st om0 M R S A S oS s $145,647.20 ¥

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........c...cc....... $2,767,206.98
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from Previous Cerlificate)............. v $2,042,938.79 ©
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.........comnsssmrsrnsssssnrsnssns I
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE ‘ C
(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $1,775,729.02
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tolal changes approved in
Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

RECEIVED
JUL 06 20

By FM 210252

SessssssssrssereesERRRRRRRRTnY

,‘
~S

The undersigned Contraclor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
infarmation and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance wilh the Contract Documents, thal all amounts have been paid

by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR- 4
BY: 24

Zack prepzeale, Projégl Manager

e 7/6/31

Stalprbf Texas, Counly of Brazoria
Subscribed sworn lo
ma on this

My Notary ID # 130337599

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance wilh the Contract Decuments, based on on-sile chservations and he dala
comprising lhis application, the Architect cerlifies lo the Owner that to the besl of the
Architecl's knowledge, information and belief lhe Work has progressed as indicaled, Ihe
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor
is entitied lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. oo s 12Y ' 384 L

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for . Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed (o conform
fo the amount certified. )

pae: S7 [O0G

This Certi is nol negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of lhe Owner or Conlraclor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES Af4 DOCUMENT G703 [

ALA Docunent G702, APPLICATION ANL CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, comating AFPLICATION NG 9
Compuctor's signed conilication is auachod. APPLICATION DATE: beor2l
In tsbulations below, anuounts ars etaied ta Lhe nearcst dodlar. PERIOD TO: 06021
Use Column I o6 Contracsa where variable retalnage for Line ilems may apply. PROJECT; 20010
A ] [+] [+] [*=] 1] I [3 [ [ H i
TTEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGUS CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
* NO, SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM FREVIOUS | TMIS PERIOD PRESENTLY | COMPLETED Q-Ch TO FMsiL %
VALUE VALUE APMPLICATION STORED AND STORED 2-G)
{M+E) (ROT N TO DATE
DORE) (DrEAF)
t Geperal Eonditians. 5206, 875.00 50.00 420657500 S1BD.684.81 £13,135.00 000 $193,739.81 94% £13,135.19 £9,636.59
2 Farthwork $170,700.00 £0.00 §170.760.00 $155,074,00 50,06 $0.80 $155,070.00 91%| $15.63000 3,353.50
3 Fizld Enginecring/Layost $2,500.00 $0.00 $1.500.00 $2.500.00 $0.00 §0.00 $3,500.00 100%| £0.08 $125.00
3 SWPPH $c1-Up and Mainiounes 54,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 50.00 50.00 §4,500.00 100%;| 000 $225.00
L1 Sita Lhitilics $169,700.00 5060 £169,700.00 3160,700.00 s0.00 $0.00 $169,700.00 100%| §0.00 $8,485.080
7 Landscaping Attowancs $25 00000 50.00 42300000 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 %) 52300000 3000
8 Lrmigation Alfowance $2.500.00 10,00 £2,500.00 $2.500.00 50.00 $0.00 52,500.00 100% 000 5125.00
g Landscape Detign 30,00 $6,500,00 46,500.00 56,500.00 50.00 50.00 $6.300.00 100% fulun 5125.00
10 |Tamite Coniral $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 10.00 000, $1,000.00 100% $0.00 550.00|
L Parking Lot Stiping, $9000,00 £0.00 5$9,000.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 3000 o 59,000.00 sano
12 Niclipad Suiping and Acvessories $12 800,00 50.00 512,600.00 50.00 50.00 30.00. 3000 [ 512,600.00 30.00/
13 (Decorative Qesameutal Fenning 00000 su.00 $40,000.00 S0.00 50.00 30.00 000 [ $9¢,000.00 000
4 |Conerete $435,310.00 S1,780.90 5441,050.00 $418,046.00 58,179.50 500 $426,223.30 ™ §I4861.30 52131128
15 |Masaary 5200,000.00 $17,452.80 $217467.00 §18,600.00 $£0,404.00 50.00 £99,004.00 6% F118,463.00 §4,950.20]
15 |Pre-Engineened Mewl Building Matoral S157,581.00 $0.00 3157,581.00 $157,531.00 $0.00 50.00 5157,381.00 100% bl $1.879.05
17 St Erection s7500000| . 50.00 $75,000.00 575.000.00 30.00 50.00 57500000 |- 120%, $o00 $3,750.00
18 JFuc! Canopy Fabricatian $20,00000 S0.00 $20,000:00 $0.00 $0.50 $0.00 .00 % §2000000 $000
19 |Alumingn M) Conppics HOA60.00 $0.00 $30:46¢.00 §4,046.00 5000 3000 54,046.00 10% $36,414.00 S230
30 |Miscellancous Muals $14,500.00 so.00 $14,500.00 59,000.00 55,500.00 $0.00 §14,50000 100%| 000 $724.00
bl Composite Wood Cladding $30,602,00 seoo 510,000.00 $25447.10 $0.00 50.00 52544710 5% 455290 $1,272.36
2 |Millwork $50,000.00 sSow $50,000 60 50.00 £0.00 $0.00 5000 L $50,00000 50.00)
¥ |Waterprofing/Scalas §9),652.00 $0.00 £93,632.00 $15,000.00 £60,000.00 5000 §$75,000.00 0% 51365200 §1,750.00
21 |Mctal Duilding tnsulation 58,795.00 £0.00 §4,793.00 58,795.00 $0.00 $0.00 58,795.00 t00% 000 5430.75
38 |tolerioExtenor Wall Iosultiag §39.742.00 50.00 $39.74260 000 $0.00 40.00 S0.00 L1 53914200 $0.00
26 |Raaling Systew $100,270.00 $0.00 £100,270.00 $0.00 £02,603.00 50.00 §92,600.00 92% £7.670.00 §4,630.00)
27 |Dooms, Fruncy, and Mardwane Maremal 587 E87.00 $0.00 SET.EET 3000 £20,743.00 $0.00 £20,745.00 4% 267,472.00 £1.037.25)
23 |Doary, Frumcs, aod Hardware Instalialion $10,540.00 0.0 $1084090 €0.00 So.00 So.08 s0.00 =] Si0640.00 5000
29  |Glass and Glazing £108,640.00 0.00° S108,640.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.50 10.00 0% $102,640.00 £0.00,
30  |Painling 556,700.00 $0.00 $56.700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 ¥ $56,700.00 $0.00
31 |Fruming/Sheahing $24),287.00 $n.oa $241,262.00 $121,782.00 §75,000.00 5000 5186,282.00 BI%| £43.000.00 S9.Ald10
32 |Accoustical Ceifing $58,738.00 50.00 S5B33E.00 50,00 so.00 5000 3000 & $43,738.,00 $0.00/
33 |Flooring $149,431.00 0,00 $149,432,00 $0,00 58.00 $0.00 5000 L] $149,432.00 50.00
33 |Toilel Accousurics 512.ns.00 30.00 S1771800 $0.00 3o.m So.00 5000 L $IL7IE00 10.00|
35 |faomlDSignage £10,000.00 50.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 £06.00 |- $0.00 5000 L £10,000.00 $0.00/
3 |Tackbozd 53.000.00 5000 $3,000.00 $0.00 30.00 .00 5000 ) $5.00000 $0.00]
37 |Morkaboands £5,000.00 £0.00 55,000.00 §0.00 $0.00 §0.00 50.00 0% $5000.00 S0.O0
38 |Window Covennogs $11,400.00 sn.oi S11,40000 s0.c0 50.00 §0.00 50.00 ) 511,400.00 0.00{
3% |locken £35,750.00 20.00 525,150.00 su.ca $1,260.00 $0.0D §1,260.00 Eo $20,4%000 563.00
40 |Spexichics $1,700.00 $0.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.0D o £1,700.0% §0.001
3t |Flaglales 107373.00 50.00 S0, 17800 | 50.00 $0.00 s0.00 50.00 0% 51077300 su.0o
42 |itoldiog Cell Avcrssorics $5,100.00 50.00 §3.100.00 £0.00 50.00 5000 $0.00 0% $5,000.00 50,00
43 Building Plusmhisg $243,500.00 s0.00 $243,500.0¢ $99,100.00 £73,000.00 £0.00 $174,300.00 TI%) $69,400.00 $8,205.00
4 |UVAC £435,000.00 $0.06 $435,000.00 $268,720.00 450,000.00 5000 $318,720.00 % SNs2a0.00 515,536.00
43 Blectncal 5683.626.00 $11,21097 $696 83697 $170,210.57 £242,9072.80 000 24)3,118.77 ELeA $123,718.20 $20.655.94
46 |Fire Sprinkler System $32940.00 £7.242.00 $60,1856.00 $56,700.00 50.00 50.00 556,708.00 A $1486.00 $2,833.00
41 |FireAlarm Systesn . $20.000.00 0.0 . Smotaoo $1.942.00 50.00 3000 $3959.00 20M $14,091.00 519793
48 |lazurmncs 534,600.00 5000 $33,400.00 434,600.00 50.00 50.00 $34,600.00 100% S0.00 S1,.730.00
4% |Honds 546,000.00 S0.00 $6000.00 $46,000.00 $0.00 50.00 $46,000.00 0% 50.00 $2,300.00
50 |Owner Contingeney $50,000.00 [544,443.0M 5158693 50.00 $0.00 3000 50,00 o% £1,556.93 _50.00
51 |Couraciors Fec $1005,712.00 $4,242.t0 5209.934.10 £94,000.00 S35 L0 $0.00 $133,751.00 64% 576,200.10 36,687.55
52 | CP'R A)-Additca] Conduits (SEE LINES 43 & 50} 1000 50.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 50.00 - $0.00 0% $0.00 $0.00
53 |CUR 92-Masonry Changes (SEE LINES 15& 50) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5000 5000 $0.00 o 50,00, 50,00
54 JOVR #3-landscape DesipnConar fnfkler (9, 14, 46, 5 59.00 $0.00 56,60 50.00 50.00 50,00 30.06 ] 50,00 |- $0.00
TOTAL $4,543,026.00 3000 54,543,026.00 %2,150,461.88 §763,4820 30.00 5291294418 4% £1,630,081.82 §145.647.20

Uscra any abilaln valldailon of this d Ly Ing of tha licensa 2 compicted AlA D401 - Cer of




