APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Pok1qayid Rar1155] + i

TO (OWNER): Forl Bend County PROJECT: FBC Public Safety Annex APPLICATION NO. Retainage Distribution lo
301 Jackson St 5651 Flewellen Way OWNER
Richmond, TX 77469 f ' ; Fulshear, Texas PERIOD TO: 03/09/22 ARCHITECT
/ CONTRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE:  OB/25/20 x | controLLer

FROM (CONTRACTOR) Crain Group, L.L.
3801 Knapp Rd
Pearland. Texab

CONTRACT FOR General Construction

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application s made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract The undersigned Coniraclor certifies (hat to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,
informalion and belie! the Work Covered by lhis Application for Paymen! has baen
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ......cccovnanciniinansnns $4.543,026.00 d completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounis have been paid
by the Contraclor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
2. Net change by Change Orders .............cccoevnee $134,803.71 7 paymenis received from the Owner, and thal currenl payment shown herein is now due.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)....... $4.677,629.71 / CONTRACTOR:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $4,656,722.07 BY: /\ o~ a—
Zack Preaz Projgct Manager
5. RETAINAGE
a % ol Completed Work $0.00 Slale of Texas, County of Brazona
Subscribed and sworn 1o belore
b . of Stored Malenal $0.00 meonthis_“1__dayof N\AVE 2022
Tolal Retanage ( Line 54 + 58 ) or Notary Publigt
Totat $0.00 My Commissjogf Expires:
) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE............ccccouua. $4.655,722.07
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance wilh the Contract Documents, based on on-site observalions and the data
compnsing this application, (he Architect cerlifies o the Owner hal lo the bast of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT J Architecl's knowledge, informaion and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
(Line & from Previous Certificate)................. iz $4,418,775.10 qualily of the Work is in accordance with |he Contract Documents, and the Contractor
18 entitled te payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE........ccomvmminniriiainisiasnnns I (-_ $236,946.97 I z‘G qq& ™
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.........ccccinimsimmiissinsissmsisssisisasisssisppossnss 3 ' -
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE / L‘&

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $21,907.64 (Attach explanation if amount cerified differs from the amount applied for . Inilial all
figures on this Application and on the Continualion Sheet thal are changed 1o conform
to the amount certified. )

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Tatal changes approved in HITRET:
Pravious monihs by Owner $0.00 $0.00 n tt,
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 B Date:
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00 This Ceri is not neg . The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 1o the
Contractor named harein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conlract
|
MAR 1 8 2022 ‘

Fm220100.. |




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES

Al DOCUMENT G703 i L]

Al Bocwacnt 702 ATLICATION AND CEATIFICATION FOR PAYAMENT, cntainag APFLICATION Mot Mprginags

[ it APPLICATION DATE; AN

R tadulstruns bettnw, umaands are slated 1ahe sesres) dalisr FERIOD TO: 0309717

Ling Colunun | o Corsraas wheta vl ictatnugs Eor hue cas sy spply. PROIECT: 20-010
A (] [ [5] 2 7] I B £ G It 1

Irenl DHSCRITION OF WORK ORIGINAL CILANGES CURRENT WORK COMPIETTID MATERLALS TOTAL " UALANCE RETARIACH
No SCHEDULED SCUENULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PEREOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G~CY) TO FINESIL %
VALLE VALLE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (€20
ore) (NOT R TODATE
DoR 1D DRy
] ¢ Zencral Condsugy 20682500 000 5204,475.00 $206,873.00 $a00 $0.00 $206,I75.00 [[1id 000 SI0,34L,75)
2 |Eawwwk $170,700.68 3400 $170,700.00 $170,700.00 $0.00 30.00 $170,700.00 100%! 50.00 $1.533.00
4| Pl Enguecrongylayus 250000 5100 $2,500.00 $1300.00 200 30,00 £2,500.00 ol sua0 $123.00
3 SWETH Ser-Up wad Mainicoapey 84.500.00 §.00 4,500,006 5450000 $000 $0.00 ¥,500.00 100% w00 SN5.00
& [Sia Lrilies $199.70.00 53.00 5165,700.00 $169,705.00 5000 saor 5145,700.00 100%] s000 £5,453.00
T Lambcaping Allowance 51500088 $35.903.33 160.901.3% $60,453.39 545000 So.00 360,9M,3% 10052} s0.00 057
E Impuion Afloware: S2500.00 360 250000 114400 000 S0.00 $2.500.00 100%) sueo £125.00]
u |l e 000 $6,500.00 650000 $6.300.00 004 $0.00 $4,500.00 foox; s0.00 et
10 [Tenmin Custind 51,0000 SEO0 103400 $1.60C.00 $0.00 30.00 31,000.00 lovs:| $0.00 $50.00|
1 Purkuyg Ll Sinpusyg. ROH.00 5000 59.000.00 F9.000.00 S 0o 34,000 00 6o wmoeo $A%0.00
3 |Ulehyad Sinjong o Accaones $12.500.60 000 1263000 112,600 00 1000 $0.00 312600 00 (o2 suon 430,00
1} [ Deoarsive thusneital Froemy 90,000 &0 5800 $90.600.00 590.p0000 1400 $0.00 300.000.00 10073} 1000 $1,500.00
I |Camanz 41531000 35433,.00 $444.76).00 476000 000 £0.00 S50, 5100 10093 so00 £22,730.1%
15 Mgy SR,000 10 174000 321740200 1117467.00 scoa 5000 $27,467.00 louyi) sooo S10,873.34
16 [Fre-Enpncsted bigtal Bnlliag Maesat F157.581.00 W FIETR IR S1E2300.00 000 g £157,58.00 100%3] 10,00 $1,579.05
17 |Sieed Bazciien $73,000.40 30.00 $74,000.00 $75,600.00 3200 ooy 475,000,008 1064 uoo 31,7500
15 |Fucl Coopy Fabneuno £20,000.00 00 $200060.00 20,6000 sa00 000 $30,000.06 100% 5000 $3,000.00
1 | Mumoug Mol Canogues S260.00 s0.00 $40,45050 $A0450.00 000 oon $404G0.08 16403 5000 $2.021.00
W |Micztscms Maals $14.500.00 3500.00 515,000,060 $15.000.00 5000 Shoa 313,000 00 08 saow £750.00)
2 | Componss Woud Claddmg, 530,000.90 50.00 130.004.00 SH0.000.00 400 o $30.000.0¢ ) oo §1,300.00;
2 IMillwsk 530,000 52.00 3%0.00.00 4068000 10 000 A50,000.08 hoasy) snon 2400 W
B | Wampuelng/Sralioi §73.432.60 $0.00 543.651.00 £92,652.00 1000 oo $40,652.00 (1214 $a00 $1,6E2 e
% |Maal Uuildsg Saalanon SUT00 00 e85 00 TETS.00 000 000 7500 1244 500 YIS
33 ezt Wall nyutas 539,742.00 W ¥, H100 $39.742.00 4000 $0.00 35,4200 oK% $0.00 $LnTIb
26 tonlag Ryucn FL00,270.40 sdon 100,130 ot $100,330.60 $0.00 $0.00 $100.270 00 (Y $0.00 £5.013.40
27 | Doy, Franss, wid Hopdwarg Muignad $87,357.00 $.00.0 101,m0.00 $91.540.00 5000 03 9.0 0 Jo0% $200 )
2 | Do, Frummce, wsd adware lotullaog $10,840.00 $0.00 $(0.840.00 $10.840.00 000 fr $16.040.00 100%] sDuo $521.00|
M |Gl e Glazmy SLHINE40.00 3000 $108,640.00 5102,640.00 ] 5000 L108.640.00 L1144 00D §343200
W {Pamting £56,100.00 0m $46,700.00 $36,700.00 5000 50.00 15,700 0F 1005 S000 L1500
U |rasngy/Showtuny, 24010200 S0 SMzis7.00 S2E17.00 50.00 w00 5241.237.00 FIH 000 SILIILNS
12 |AccowtcsiColiog SIBTIEN o S TIN 00 350,735.00 50.60 s0.00 £51,718.00 214 $5.000.00 §1,685.90
33 fifwnuy St43.43200 1000 13943200 $149.432.00 sa.00 S0.00 SHo 43200 [T 5800 §2.471.60
R Tuin Acczsanes Lz AT 5050 $Ii.n800 51731800 $000 $0.06 12,7600 003 soun SR80
3% |Coan I Simap: $10.060.00 000 S0.000.66 1000000 060 sata S10,000.00 180K 5000 $500 00
o |Twkboad 15,000,00 §0.00 54,000.00 £4,000.00 000 “ro0 $8,000.00 1804 000 $250.00
37 |Makoibards $5.00000 5000 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 3000 30.00 $3,000.08 W% 000 $I3.00/
36| Wouker Covchings SHANm am 31140000 SITANLK 3000 0 S11,400.00 1naig) Sedd $570.00/
W aken S5, 150.00 3000 13175005 $H.750.00 mneo 000 £24,750.00 i) 5000 51,207.50
a0 [Specwloies 11,100,600 $0.68 £1,700.60 $1,700.00 5000 .00 $1,700.00 1R s000 553,00/
4)  |Flag Pales SO T 050 S0 107100 3080 .00 $10.773.00 k) Strim $51K85
4t [Huling Celk Accosnaiey X 10000 14.300.49) fgi bl bk 1 3080 %0 00 $70L.50 oy S$e00 53514
4} [Insbbog Plembeng §141,300.00 e $241,500.00 £343,500,00 $0.00 50,00 $1M3,500.80 (L9 5000 $12,174.00
a4 [val IS0 S AT $G1AI768 $461,41%.60 000 §0.00 SLAIT.60 Hood Stuo 12307058
4% | EBlaanest F5n8.670.00 $47.023.48 373264941 frati i1 Wi 5000 STRAEN £ $5601.30 136,35211
dt |Eire Sprmkler Systoa T4 060 80, 156,00 $60,186.00 060 .00 5, 1B4.00 0% SR00 §1,007.30,
47 |Fos Afarm Sysisio 320.000.00 2065 5000060 320.030.00 040 S0.00 SI0040.00 0ot 560D 00000
48 |Saseurting i Flaor Buaacs s000 $4,757.00 $4,757.00 .90 $0.80 a0 .90 s 5000 239,85
49 |Simicss Stecl Placa g 8151000 3151000 $1.910.00 5050 50.00 $1.510.00 Tods) 50.00 7550
0 |nsurams $34,600.00 1L $H.40000 SHL0R 000 s0.00 $H.600.00 1% Snon $1,730.00
3| Dods SAS.000 Sa000 SAS M0 HEAN DO s0Ln S $46.80%).48) FRM Sy nam
42 |Dwa Drons shud FLE T ] puk Ll be] 5o fasnIn .00 $.5L0 0% $000 1765
2 |haencr Comtenpency . $50,000.00 (539,021 5}] 100714 10,00 f0.00 .00 $0.0¢ L1 $10.078.84 50.00/
3} |Cuunciars Fea §105,71200 $16,412.26 S50 SI0M10.5% 94,17 W L2D.3H.76 100k T M)
b | C1R N Abssad Comdoity (SEE LINES 43 & 40) 009 0.0 50,00 .00 .00 000 $0.00 [ 000 )
21 L33 02-lasry Chasgea {50101 LINES 138 50) 5000 10 e .00 0w o $0.00 i 1000 080
6 [CIRH1-Landscape Dot pn/CrnsrcteSpuralicn (9, M, 45, 50{' Was $0.00 500 $0.00 3000 $6.00 50.00 o] 3000 3000
8 |C0 2L Lansdinse amd MO Revisious { 000 00 00 $0 $0.00 3000 W o 3040 o
1 |CPR - Adtinonal ullcts ud Slagersed Wl U W .00 s 00 sau 0w ] S0 g1
48 |CPR ¥S-Starbias Dus Spion xad Hulding Cell Greda 060 £0.00 000 .00 30.00 $0.00 $000 3] 3000 .00
59 |CIR 45 Adwtivonal dae drogm omd £2)axcpe pavths tess saon sooa) 5000 $0.00 $0.00 so.00 f0.00 ] f000 30.00]
TOTAL| £4,543,026.00 / 1M ( S46TTE] / HE5LLIY 3437987 se00 1858122400 [l 80078 Eﬂﬁﬂ /
Uncry oy meain vatidathen uf by g of (e licemie AlA B9 = G I 't H




