APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER): Fort Bend County

FROM (CONTRACTORY):

3801 Knapp Rd
Pearland, Texas 77581

CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT:
301 Jackson St a
Richmond, TX 77469
Crain Group, LLC6

FBC Public Safety Annex APPLICATION NO. Thiteen (13) Distribution to:
5651 Flewellen Way x | owner
Fulshear, Texas PERIOD TO: 10004721 x | arcHTECT
x | contrRACTOR
CONTRACT DATE: 08725120 CONTROLLER

comceomnsin S0 ANQAUU RS G337

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .coovooneereecennrmeenenee $4,543,026.00

2. Net change by Change Orders ... $134.603.71 v

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........ $4.677.629.71_ v

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $4,381,896.22 «~

5. RETAINAGE
a. 5% of Compleled Work $219,094.80 -
b. 5% of Stored Material $0.00
Total Retainage (Line 5A + 58) or
Total $219.094.80
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.......cceccrruninnes $4,162,801.42 /

(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from Previous Certificate)................cco..cceun. $3,.974,457.39 v~

$514,828.20 ¢ \,6

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.muversmmessrmsmserese |

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6 )

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in

Previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that 1o the best of the Conltraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Paymenl has been
compleled in accordance wilh the Coniract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

o i A

jpct Manager

of Texas, County of Brazoria
Subscribed swom lo bef|
me on this day of

My Notary ID # 130337599
Expires August 20, 2023

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accord with the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the dala
comprising this application, the Archilect certifies 1o the Owner thal to the best of the
Archilect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance wilh the Conlract Documents, and the Conlraclor

is entilled lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
o3
< Iﬁo ‘g‘jj —

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified. )

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

Dt pate:_[O]!

This Certificate is nol negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contraclor named herein. | nt and accep of are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contracl,




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES AlA DOCUMENT G703 vack 001 racs
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR FAYMENT, contsining APPLICATION NO: 1]
Comracior's mgned cerificason s aliached, APPLICATION DATE: 100421
In whulations bekiw, amownts are stalcd o the nearcst doltar. PERIOD TO: 104221
Use Cahuma | on Coniracts where variable retsinage for line cms may spply. PROJECT: 20010
A [ T =] a D [ F 4 1] T
TEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANOES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. SCHEDULED SCHEDULED | FROMPREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G+CD) TO FINISH L3
VALUE VALUE ATPLICATION STORED AND STORED -0
D+m (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D)
| |General Conditions $206.575.00 50,00 5206.575.00 5206,575.00 $0.00 5000 $206,575.00 100%| 5000 $10,343.75
2 |Bantwork $170,700.00 50.00 $170,700.00 $170,700.00 5000 5000 $170,700.00 100%| 50.00 $8.535.00
4 |Fickd Engineening/ Layow $2,500.00 $0.00 £2.500.00 £2.500.00 50,00 5000 5250000 100%, $0.00 $125.00
5 |SWPPP Sei-Up and Maintcnance $4,500.00 $0.00 54,500.00 $4,500.00 5000 5000 $4,500.00 100%, $0.00 5225.00|
6 [Site Unilisies $169,700.00 50.00 $169,700.00 $169,700.00 5000 5000 $169.700.00 100%| $0.00 $5.483.00
7 |Landicaping Atlowance £25,000.00 £35,451.39 $60,451.39 £0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 0%| $60,45339 $0.00
5 |urigation Allowasce £2,500.00 50.00 52,500.00 52,500.00 $0.00 5000 52,500.00 100%| $0.00 $5125.00
9 [tandicape Dosign 50,00 $6,500,00 $6,500.00 $4.500.00 s0.00 5000 $6,500.00 100%, 50.00 £329.00
10 |Termite Contol $1,000.00 50,00 51,000.00 51,000.00 50.00 5000 100000 100%| $0.00 $30.00
11 |Parking Lot Swiging $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 £0.00 $0.00 5000 $0.00 [ $9,000.00 50,00
12 |Helipad Siriping snd Accessones £12,600.00 $0.00 £12,600.00 $0.00 5000 s000 s0.00 o) $12,600.00 50,00
13 |Decorative Orasmental Fencing 59000000 $0.00 §90,000.00 $50,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $63,000.00 %) £24,000.00 $3250.00
14 |Concrete $439,310.00 $5,45.00 $444,763.00 $444,76).00 $0.00 s0.00 $444.761.00 100%| 50.00 S22.20815
15 |Masonry 5200,000,00 $17,467.00 $217.467.00 £217467.00 $0.00 5000 $217467.00 100% saon $10,473.35
16 |Pre-Engincered Metal Building Material $157,581.00 s0.00 $157,581.00 $157,581.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,581.00 100%, 50.00 S1879.08
17 |Steel Erection £75,000.00 50,00 £75,000.00 575,000.00 50.00 5000 575.00000 100% 5000 $1.750.00
13 Fucl Canapy Fabneanon £20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 S16734.00 '$3.266.00 $S0.00 $20,000.00 100%] so00 $1,000.00
19 | Aluminum Metsl Canopies $40,460.00 s0.00 $40,460.00 $4,086.00 $0.00 s000 $4,046.00 A $36,414.00 $202.30
20 |Miscellancous Metals $14,500.00 $500.00 £15,000.00 15,000 00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 100%, 5000 £750.00
21 |Composite Wood Cladding £30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 52544710 $4,552.90 5000 £30,000.00 100% 5000 $1.500.00
n Mok $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $30,000 00 s0.00 sano $50,000.00 100 $0.00 £2,500.00
23 |Waarprofing/Sealants £9),652.00 0.00 $93,652.00 £93,652.00 50.00 S0.00 $93,652.00 100% $0.00 34,682 60
4 Ml uikding hinulaton $8,794.00 $0.00 $3,795.00 $8795.00 s0.00 5000 579500 100, su00 4175
25 |Interioe/Mxterior Wl lnsulation £19,742.00 $0.00 $39.742.00 £39,742.00 50,00 so.00 £19.742.00 100%, $0.00 $1.967.10
26 |Roofing Sysem 510027000 50,00 $100.270.00 59742400 s0.00 $0.00 $97,424.00 % $2.846.00 487120
27 |Dooes, Frsmes, snd Hardware Materisl $57,887.00 $4,051.00 $91,940.00 £70,329.00 21,61 1.00 50.00 $91,940.00 100%, £0.00 $4,597.00
28 |Doom, Feames, snd Handware Instaliation $10,540.00 $0.00 $10,840.00 $8,500.00 5234000 $0.00 51084000 1007 $0.00 $342.00
29 | Glass and Glaing $108,640.00 s0.00 $108,640.00 108,640 00 s0.00 50.00 5108,640.00 100%) $0.00 $5432.00
30 |Paisting $36,700.00 $0.00 £56,700.00 £26,350.00 £22,540,00 $0.00 550,890.00 0% $5.510.00 52.544.50
31 |Framing/Sheathing 524128200 $975.00 $242.247.00 $242.257.00 $0.00 50.00 5242.257.00 100% $0.00 SI211285
32 |Accoustical Cailing $38,738.00 50.00 $S8,736.00 s20,738.00 518,720.00 50.00 54747600 1% $11.262.00 5237180
1 |Floariag $149.432.00 50.00 $149.432.00 S81,540.54 $34.591.46 5000 $116432.00 ™ £33,000.00 $5.821.60
34 [Toilet Accassories $172.718.00 s0.00 $17.716.00 s0.00 $0.00 50.00 S0.00 o $17.718.00 $0.00
35 [Room ID Signage $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 50,00 $0.00 5000 5000 ol 510,000 00 0.00
% [Tackbosd $5,000,00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 50,00 5000 $5,000.00 100%, $0.00 £250.00
37 | Maskerboards $5.000.00 3000 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 5000 s0.00 $5,000.00 100%] 5000 5250.00
35 |Window Coverings 511,400, 00 $0.00 $11,400.00 $0.00 511,400.00 50,00 $11,400.00 100%, $0.00 £570.00
3 |Lockers $24,750.00 5000 525,750.00 £25,750.00 50,00 50,00 $25,750.00 100%| $0.00 $1.287.50
40 |Specialties $1.700.00 30.00 $1,700.00 $1.700.00 5000 000 $1,700.00 100%| £0.00 £85.00
41 |Plag Poles $10.773.00 s0.00 510,773.00 $2,000.00 $4.773.00 s0.00 $10,773.00 100%) $0.00 5538.63
42 |Holding Cell Accessories $5.100.00 50.00 $5,100.00 50,00 570351 50.00 $701.51 14%| $4396.49 £35.18
43 |Duilding Plumbing $243,500.00 50.00 $243,500.00 £213,500,00 $15,000.00 5000 $228.500.00 94% $15,000.00 $11,425.00
44 nvac $435,000.00 $26,417.60 $461.417.60 S443417.60 £10,000.00 $0.00 $453417.60 9% $8,000.00 2267088
a5 |Eloctrical $4K5,626.00 saL47201 S777,048.11 $607,048.11 $15,000.00 50,00 $712,098.11 %% $15,000.00 $35,602.41
46 | Fise Sprinkler Sysem $32,943.00 $7.243.00 $60,136.00 $60,136.00 50.00 $0.00 $60,186.00 100% s0.00 £1,000.30
a7 |Fie Alaan Sysem $20,00000 s0.00 $20,000.00 $16,559.00 $3,441.00 $0.00 £20,00000 100%) 5000 $1,000.00
a8 |Sewouning for Floor Boxes 5000 $4.797.00 $4.797.00 $4,797.00 $0.00 $0.00 9700 100%,| 5000 5219.45
49 |insurance $34,600.00 £0.00 $34,600.00 $34,600,00 50,00 $0.00 £34,600.00 100%| 50.00 $1,730.00
50 |Donds $46,000.00 5800 00 $46,800.00 $46,400.00 3000 $0.00 $46,500.00 100%) $0.00 $2.340.00
S |Owner Contingency $30,000.00 (833,327.50) SI66T250 30,00 5000 $0.00 5000 [ $16.67250 $0.00
52 |Commacior's Fee $205,712.00 $16.850.11 2225601 $199,001.00 $11,000.00 sa00 £210,001 00 4% $12,361.11 310,500.0%
53 |CPR #1-Additions Conduits (SEE LINES 45 & $0) $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 $0.00 o) 50.00 50.00
54 |CPR 2 -Masonry Changes (SEE LINES 154 50) 5000 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 5000 5000 o 5000 $0.00
33 |CPR #)-Landscape Design/ConcresesSpeinlkler (9. 14, 46, 30 50,00 5000 50.00 5000 $0.00 5000 5000 o) 50.00 50.00
56 |CO #1-Laawtcape and MEP Revisions ( s0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00 5000 o% 50.00 0.00
57 |CPR #4-Addisionsl Outhets and Staggersd Wall $0.00 30,00 50.00 5000 s000| 50,00 50,00 0% 50.00 50.00
TOTAL|  $4,543,02600 | o S134603.71 $467762071 [/ 5418363935 519825687 ¢ $000 | $4381,89622 94| £205,733.49 $219,004 80
Users may sbinin of this by of . AIA Decument D401 - C: 4




